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' STATE OF CONNECTICUT ' • ■
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRQTECTiON

!an~& Sandra -Gliffor-d
10 County Road 
Simsbury, CT 06070

RE: Drinking Water Supply Analysis

Dear Residents

Enclosed is a copy of the laboratory analysis for the raw water sample collected from 10 County 
Koad on April 61",-2011. i he water samples were analyzed using ERA test method 504.1 for 
the presence of 1,2 -Dibromoethane (EDB), 1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropone '(DBCP), 1,2,3- 
Trichloropropane (TCP) all of which are agricultural pesticides.

The summary table beiow includes each compound’s respective action level set by the 
Connecticut Department of Public Health (DPH). If an action level has not established for that 
particular compound, its detection does not render the -water unsafe for drinking or other 
domestic uses. The summary table also indicates the compound concentrations that were 
detected. ND indicates None Detected.

Compound
Raw Water 

Concentration 
Micrograms per Liter 

(M /U

Drinking Water action 
Level 
(mq/L)

1,2 -Dibromoethane (EDB) ND 0.05

1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropone 
(DBCP) ND None established
1,2,3-Trichloropropane (TCP)

ND 0.05

The raw water collected from the kitchen tap contained 0 pg/L pesticides. Consequently, the 
------- --— water is potab1e. (suitable -for human consumption)-with-fespeet to-these-eonstituents-analyzed-.  —•——

If you have any further questions regarding these results, please do not hesitate to contact me 
at (860) 424-3796. You may also contact the Connecticut DPH Division of Environmental 
Epidemiology & Occupational Health at (860) 505-7742 for additional information about the 
toxicity of specific chemicals found in drinking water.

J
MaryAnne Danyluk 
Environmental Analyst 2 
Remediation Division
Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse 
Enclosure

(Printed on Recycled Pttper)
79 Elm Street « Hartford, CT 06106-5127 

www.ct.gov/dep “
An Equal Opportuniry Employer

http://www.ct.gov/dep
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
Department (if Public Health Laboratory 

Clinical Testing License: CL-0'197 
.10 Clinton St. •

. P.-O: Bpx 1689
. , ■ Hartford, CT 06144 ■
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COLLECTED RECEIVED REPOkiH)
.

' : '
" 79 ELM ST.

: HARTFORD CT 06106
04/06/11
12:00

04/07/11
10:48

04/19/11
08 : 08

REPORT FINAL REPORT COMMENT'

iTiTtrj s;ByLi\Si

DATE ANALYZED

SAMPLING POINT: KITCHEN 
COLLECTOR: BRIGHTWELL 
PRIVATE WELL TREATMENT:

4/14/11

TITLE: COMP.SPECIALIST

EPA 504.1

EPA METHOD 504.1
MEASUREMENT OF 1,2-DIBROMOETHANE (EDB), 1,2-DIBROMO- 
3-CHLOROPROPANE (DBCP) AND 1,2,3 TRICHLOROPROPANE 
(123TCP) IN DRINKING WATER BY MICROEXTRACTION AND 
GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY WITH ELECTRON CAPTURE DETECTION.

Final Result: [All values expressed in ug/L (ppb)]

Compound Result MDL PQL

1,2-Dibromoethane ND 0.004 0.02
1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane ND 0.004 0.02
1,2,3-Trichloropropane ND ' 0.004 0.04

ND = None Detected (Result Less Than The PQL)
PQL= Practical Quantitation Limit (lowest standard) 
MDL = method Detection Limit

MDL calculated based on a Signal/Noise Ratio of 5:1 
according to CFR Part 136 Appendix B

C'-K
•%

/•

** END OF REPORT **

FORM «0,- QL-6A SEV,3-00 1Q0



REQUEST If Oil ORGAN I CvS / RADIATION- WAT^R'EXAlllNAtlOiq;

, ^ STATE OF CONNECTICUT - ‘
. -DEPARs MEKT OF PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY 

■ PO BOX 1689, HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06144 
10 CLINTON STREET,-HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT OBI^^pp _-J ^ |g;

Organic Chomistry Section: (860) 509-8547 / Special Chemistry Section': (860) 509-8535

•or ’

m ■

Town
Number

Date Collected 
(MM/DD/mrY)

— 7 —- 1 -i— — —- -
0 / 0 p i 1

Time Collected
(Military Time)

7: A &L S A hL -A JL _L .Q r > / 0 ..

. Source Aadress of SanTDle Collection

! Q- t h e tj
... -- - .......

/ 0 6 O 0 0 V ft .
■ '' ' _ ...... - '...........................- - '........ ■........ •.....

Collected By Collector’s Title

2 4' ia) 6- 1 X A 0 9 s v. v.6 5 1JL JL f s

Collector’s Phone Number

1 1 - 3 sL1 3 Ll 5 _h _i2 A JL Cs V

Zip Code

REMARKS (Additional Information: Complaints Requests, Treatments, Etc.)

□ 100JEPA 524.2 VOLATILE ORGANICS

01 OH EPA 504.1 EDB AND D_B.GR.—.— - -—-..... -.. ............

□ - 1830 EPA 525.2 SEMI-VOLATILE ORGANICS '

□ 1060 EPA 505 ORGANOCHLORINE PESTICIDES

□ 1760 EPA 515.3 CHLORINATED HERBICIDES

□ 1780 EPA 531.1 CARBAMATES & CARBAMOYLOXIMES

□ 1790 EPA 547 GLYPHOSATE

□ 1810 EPA 549.2 DIQU AT

□ 1840 EPA 8260b VOLATILE ORGANICS

□ 100HCTETPH

□ -OTHER

□ 916R EPA 900.0 GROSS ALPHA

... t_!.....917R EPA ’900.0 GROSS BETA

□ 919R EPA 903.0 RADIUM 226

□ 918R EPA 903.0 RA.DIUM 228

□ 915R EPA 913.0 RADON 222

□ 920R EPA 908.0 URANIUM

□ 1 51R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 89

□ 152R EPA 905.0 STRONTIUM 90

□ 155R EPA 902.0 IODINE 131

□ 511R EPA 906.0 TRITIUM

□ 504R EPA 901.1 GAMMA

□ . 'OTHER __ ______________



John Pozzato ;j1
—2-Q-GeBney-Road----^--- -------------—......r ; ^ ’ ““

Simsbury, CT 06070

Dear Sir or Madam:

The analytical results for the water sample collected at your home on 5-31-96 
have been received and recorded at my office. The water was tested for the presence of 
ethylene dibromide (EDB). A copy of the results is attached.

Please note the following regarding the sample: fOniv those comments that are 
checked apply to your sample.)

x EDB was not detected in your water sample.
___ _ EDB was detected at______ppb in your water sample. The action level for EDB is

0.05 ppb. The action level is the concentration at or above which the Department 
of Public Health has determined there could be a health risk to persons using the 
water for drinking purposes.

. EDB is present in your water at concentrations below the action level. At these 
levels it is not considered to be a risk to your health.

____ We will be sampling your water again in____months to monitor any changes in
water quality.

_____ This is the first sample for your home in our records that shows EDB present above
the action level. We will be resampling at your home in the very near future, if the 
second sample shows EDB above the action level, you will be notified as to what 
action should be taken.

______ This is the second sample for your home in our records that shows EDB present
above the action level. You are therefore eligible for a carbon filter. Within the next 
month your water will be sampled for several parameters (such as iron) that may 
affect the operation of the carbon filter. When these results come back, 

—  ....... arrangements- for the filter installation will be made'.—  ...

If you have any questions, please contact me at (860) 424-3771.

rA

Naomi Davidson
Supervising Environmental Analyst 
Permitting, Enforcement and
Remediation Division

enclosure

1 ( Printed on Recycled Paper )
79 Elm Street *.■ Hartford.'CT 06106 - 5127 

An Equal Opportunity Employer
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m ; ■. / STATE OF• ■CONNECTICUTIf m
AWft _ . - ■ • ,/S&£}ir,.*rs?.'M- s-~. - *- r ■iz — —mm

; , 5 1A1K . -.Q J?' -CUN NfciJ i 1C u l .A ' : ■
DEPARTMENT|OF ‘ ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION' ' g
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: 1 • ,• • • 1 E'' ;V ' s ' V.!-4.1
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Sv~riW<(T ObOlp
'■

Dear Sir or Madam;

The analytical - results from the water sample taken at ..your home on 
A ' 04-^4-_____ __ have been received and recorded at my office. Your water

was tested for the presence of ethylene dibromide (EDB). A copy of the results 
is attached.

Please note the following: (Only those comments that are checked apply to 
your home . ) •••%••. —•• ' ■ . .... r.~ .-r‘

EDB was not detected in your water at this time. We will be sampling 
your well several times over the next 5 years to ensure that EDB does 
not impact you. If at some time' in the future your well does become 
contaminated with EDB at a concentration greater than the action level, 
you will be notified as to what action should be taken.
EDB was detected at 0 ? T ppb in your water. The action level for 
EDB is 0.10 ppb. .
EDB is present in your water at . concentrations below the action level. 
At these levels it is not considered to be a risk to your health. We
will be sampling your water again in _______ month(s) to ensure that the
level of EDB'remains low.
This is the first sample for your home in our records that shows EDB 
present above the action level. We will be resampling at your home in 
the very near future. If the second sample show's EDB above the action 
level, you will be notified as to what action should be taken.
.This is the second sample for your home in our records that shows EDB 
present above the action level. You are therefore eligible for a carbon 
filter. Within the next month, your water will be sampled for several 
•ps-ramete-rS"--<-sueh- as- •iron)—that - may- af fect -the--operatioR- of - -the-••carbon 
filter. When these results come back, the necessary arrangements for 
filter installation can be made.

If you have independent analyses of your water for EDB that either confirm 
or contradict these sample results, it would be very helpful for me to have 
that information. I would appreciate it if you would send a copy of any 
independent laboratory results to my attention. If you have any questions, 
please contact me at 566-3654.

L-J'ok uii coAkvc V Ivot
oA<\ ;\ a cLWrvTfa uMV

GcW. V D&CC'Wy A yoj uhM

ol oAVU oJdYt/'.
enclosure ^

Sincerely,
Sv\,r'\\ Ckfer^''-' ■ J h .y-

Naomi Davidson
Supervising Environmental Analyst 
Permitting, Enforcement and Remediation 
Division , .

( Primed on Recycled Paper )

79 Elm. Streci • Hanford, CT 06106 . 
An Equal Opportunity Employer
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DEPARTMENT . OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
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Dear Sir or Madam;
.. \ - . ' ■ • • • - ' ■

The analytical results from the water sample taken at your home on 
^ have been received and recorded at my office. Your water

was tested for the presence of ethylene dibromide (EDB) and other volatile 
organic compounds (VOCs). A copy of the results is attached.

Please note the following: (Only those comments that 'are checked apply to 
your home.)

EDB was not detected in your water at this time. We will be sampling 
your well several times over the next 5 years to ensure that EDB does 
not impact you. If at some .time in the future your well does become 
contaminated with EDB at a concentration greater than the action level, 
you will be notified as to what action should be taken.
EDB was detected at 0* L'bO ppb in your water. The action level for 
EDB is 0.10 ppb. _ ‘‘ ' '
EDB is present in your water at concentrations below the action level. 
At these levels it is not considered to be a risk to your health. We 
will be sampling your water again in \7 month(s) to ensure that the 
level of EDB remains low.
1,2-dichloropropane was not detected in your water supply. «
1,2-dichloropropane was detected at a concentration of ?> '■ Z in yfcur 
water. The action level for 1,2-dichloropropane is 5.0 ppb.
1,2-dichloropropane is present in your water at a concentration below 
the action level.
1,2-dichloropropane is present in your water at a concentration above 
the action level. Bottled water will be supplied to your residence for 
drinking and cooking purposes until arrangements have been made for 
implementation of a permanent water supply alternative (GAC filter 
system or public water).

If you have any questions, please contact me at 566-3654.

Sincerely,

Naomi Davidson
Supervising Environmental Analyst 
Permitting, Enforcement and Remediation 
Division

enclosure

• »
(Printed on Recycled Paper) ♦

79 Elm Street Hartford, CT 06106 - 5124 •
An Equal Opportunity Employer ......
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Dear.Sir or Madam; ...... ... ;;. .... .. .. ,

,

The analytical results from the water sample taken’ at your home on
1 tV'i'-i have been received and recorded at my office. Your water

was. tested for the presence of ethylene dibromide (EDB) and other volatile 
organic compounds (VOCs). A copy of the results is attached.

Please note the following: (Only ‘those comments that are checked apply to

X

EDB was not detected in your water at this time. We will be sampling 
your well several times over the next 5 years to ensure that EDB does 
not impact you. If at some time in the future your well does become 
contaminated with EDB at a concentration greater than the action level, 
you will be notified as to what action should be taken.
EDB was detected at 4 6> CL ppb in your water. The action level for 
EDB is 0.1Q ppb. 'Lv>t^ cuWtt-Un v*..;')
EDB is.present in your water at concentrations below the action level. 
At these levels it is not considered to he a risk to your health. We
will be sampling your water again in ______  month(s) to ensure that the
level of EDB remains low.
1,2-dichloropropane was not detected in your water supply.
1,2-dichloropropane was detected at a concentration of 4 0 
water. The action level for 1,2-dichloropropane is 5;0 ppb.
1,2-dichloropropane is present in your water at a concentration below 
the action level.
1,2-dichloropropane is present in your water at a concentration above 
the action level. Bottled water will be supplied to your residence for

.. .drinking ..and., cpoking purposes until arrangements_ have been made for
implementation of a permanent water supply alternative (GAC filter 
system or public water) .

> C* Aft;?
£

y6ur

If you have any questions, please contact me at 566-3654

Sincerely,

Naomi Davidson
Supervising Environmental Analyst 
Permitting, Enforcement and Remediation 
Division

enclosure

(.Primed on Recycled Paper)
79 Elm Street • Hartford, CT 06106 - 5124 

An Equal Opportunity Employer
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Dear Sir or Madam;

The analytical results from the water sample taken at your home on
"dca.* '~! \Vi^_____ have been received and recorded at my office.- Your water

was tested for the presence of ethylene dibromide (EDB) and other volatile 
organic compounds (VOCs). A copy of the results is attached.

Please note the • following: (Only those comments that are checked apply to 
your home.)

.jc;

i

■ <

X

EDB was not detected in your water at this time. we will be sampling 
your well several times over the next 5 years to ensure that EDB does 
not impact you. If at some time in the future your well does become 
contaminated with EDB at a concentration greater than the action level, 
you will be notified as to what action should be taken.
EDB was detected at f) a021' ppb in your water. The action level for 
EDB is 0.10 ppb.
EDB is present in your water at concentrations below the action level. 
At these levels it is not considered to be a risk to your health. We 
will be sampling your water again in 2- month(s) to ensure that the 
level of EDB remains low.
1,2-dichloropropane was not detected in your water supply. e
1,2-dichloropropane was detected at a concentration of ^G ryU in y6ur 
water.,The action level for 1,2-dichloropropane is $.0 ppb.
1,2-dichloropropane is present in your water at a concentration below 
the action level.
1,2-dichloropropane is present in your water at a concentration above 
the action level. Bottled water will be supplied to your residence for 
drinking and cooking purposes until arrangements have been made for
implementation * ’ of ‘a’"'permanent” 'water ’ "supply..alternative “ (GA'C '"'filter
system or public water).

If you have any questions, please contact me at 566-3654.

Sincerely,

Naomi Davidson
Supervising Environmental Analyst 
Permitting, Enforcement and Remediation 
Division

enclosure

( Printed on Recycled Paper )
79 Elm Street / Hartford, CT 06106 - 5124 

An Equal Opportunity Employer
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■ ' ' STATE OF GONNECTICUT :' ’ ft
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAE PROTECTION

- ^V'

Ketchabau Residence 
64 County Road 
Simsbury, CT 06070

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ketchabu:

Enclosed is a copy of the laboratory analysis for the unfiltered (raw) water sample collected from 
64 County Road on 4/15/2010. I he water sample was analyzed for the presence of ethylene 
dibromide (EDB), 1,2,3 -Trichloropropane (TCP), and 1,2 dibromo-3-chloropropane (DBCP).

Results fromjhe analyses are summarized in Table 1 (attached). Table 1 also includes each 
compound’s respective action level set by the Connecticut Department of Public Health (DPH). 
Please note that only established action levels are included in Table 1. If an action level has not 
been listed it means that an action level has not been established for that particular compound 
and its detection does not render the water unsafe for drinking or other domestic uses.

Referring to Table 1, the water sample collected from your water supply did not contain 
detectable concentrations of pollutants at. concentrations at or above their respective action 
level. An action level is the concentration at or above which the DPH has determined there 
could be a risk to the health of persons consuming the water. Consequently, your water is 
considered to be potable.

If you have any questions or comments please contact me at (860) 424-3796. 

Sincerely,

MaryAnne Danyluk 
Environmental Analyst 2
Remediation Division- -—..... .........................—
DEP/Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse

Enclosure(s)

(Printed on Recycled Paper)
79 Elm Street d Hartford, CT 06106-5127 

www.ct.gqv/dep
An Equal Opportunity’ Employer

http://www.ct.gqv/dep
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TABLE ONE
Raw Water Sample Results 

64 County Road 
Simsbury, Connecticut

COMPOUND ANALYZED CONCENTRATION DETECTED -ag/i ACTION LEVEL ug/S

1,2 dibromoethane (EDB) ND
1,2,3-trichloropropane (TCP)
1,2 dibromo-3-ch!oropropane (DBCP) ND

0.05
0.05
NAL

Notes: ug/1 Microgram per liter
ND Not detected above analytical detection limits
NAL An action level has not been established by the Department of Public Health (DPH)
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STATE GF CONNECTICUT •
V ‘ . 0

Deparynent of'Pu'blic Health. Laboratory 
. . Clinical'Testmg License: CL-0197 

- lOCimtonSt.
. P.O. Box 1689'

- . r Hartford, CT 06144
:. '' . Telephone (8«>0) 50:^8500

... '

__________ - • : r: '•

NR: 6.4.

' :..r, -•r'-t’V'C-L.-'.:- '

dRp - remediation
P

79 ELM ST.
HARTFORD

18.024491
ACCOUK'T VO
AO 0142 0

mm

__T!fO-l^,..tO’v _ _ ___
128SIM3BURY' /
B&.P KETCHA3AU .
64 COUNTY. RD . - ,
SIMSBURY. CT

"i;''

' •

. ' A A. 'A- ' COLLECTED RECEIVED REPORlfO
' : .‘v - . ’ '

CT 06106 '
04/15/10
13:30

04/16/10'
09:24

04/20/10
09:20

i PORT FINAL REPORT COMMENT

IlSTMO

SAMPLING POINT: OUTSIDE 
COLLECTOR: BRIGHTWELL 
PRIVATE WELL TREATMENT:

TITLE: INSPECTOR AIDE

* * *

DATE ANAL'YZED 4/20/10

SPA 504.1

EPA METHOD 504.1
MEASUREMENT OF 1,2-DIBROMOETHANE (EDB), 1,2-DIBROMO- 
3 -CHLOROPROPANE (D3CP) AND 1,2,3 TRICHLOROPROPANE 
(123TCP) IN DRINKING WATER BY MICROEXTRACTION AND 
GAS CHROMATOGRAPHY WITH ELECTRON CAPTURE DETECTION.

Final.. Result: [All values expressed in ug/L (ppb) ]

Compound Result MDL PQL

1,2-Dibromoethane ND 0.0016 0.02
1,2-Dibromo-3-Chloropropane ND 0.0021 0.02
1,2,3-Trichloropropane ND 0.0073 0.04

ND = None Detected (Result Less Than The PQL)
PQL= Practical Quantitation Limit (lowest standard) 
MDL = method Detection Limit

MDL calculated based on a Signal/Noise Ratio of 5:1 
according to CFR Part 136 Appendix B

ammerprotection khd \m RE’-st

m i3 *
, MEDIATION DlViSiON

■ y

\ \ xy
C '‘"-RCCvs^

** END OF REPORT **

FORM NO. 0L-6A REV.3-00 . ic-a.
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• ' STATE OFCONNECTiCpT " ‘ / ' - .: • ,
' DEPARTMENT OF PUBLiC HEALTH LABORATORY . A .

PO BOX 1689, HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06144 
10 CLENTON STREET, HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT Q$1D6 ". • /A

• ' . ' . ■ A ; ' ' , : ■ A . ; ; ' ,A . An
Organic Chemistry Section: (860).509-8547 / Special Chemistry Section: (860) 509-8535;'M,5:?5

•• ■ *VlT %jr0; '?w| 1802 4491-5
Bottles Received •.
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Town ^
Number / S-\s . Date Collected

(MM/DD/YYYY) t 6

A t :
J_ L •A

I
ift. P

_LA
/

_J_j j4_ b £
Source ulA^.A,,. - Ad dress of Sample Collection

D i± $ a A
...J

■ 1 l 6 0 L> rJ £ V (l J
..  rr^—: i ’ 

Collected By Collector’s Title

\ $h 4- i&l I t

Collector's Phone Number

THum AJA£ 3 is Al A CL
! Zip Code
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Dear Sir or Madam;

The analytical results from the water sample taken at your home on 
"3 .Qa.* I \VP. have ' been received and recorded at my office. Your water

was tested for the presence of ethylene dibromide (EDB) and other volatile 
organic compounds (VOCs). A copy of the results is attached.

Please note the following: (Only those comments that are checked apply to 
your home.)

<
4r -

EE EDB was not detected in your water at this time. We will be sampling 
your well several times over the next 5 years to ensure that EDB does 
not impact you. If at some time in the future your well does become 
contaminated with EDB at a concentration greater than the action level, 
you will be notified as to what action should be taken.
EDB was detected at ________ ppb in your water. The action level for
EDB is 0.10 ppb.
EDB is present in your water at concentrations below the action level. 
At these levels it is not considered to be a risk to your health. We
will be sampling your water again in ______ month(s) to ensure that the
level of EDB remains low. , .
1,2-dichloropropane was not detected, in your water supply. *
1,2-dichloropropane was detected at a concentration of _______ in y^ur
water. The action level for 1,2-dichloropropane is 5.0,ppb.
1,2-dichloropropane is present in your water at a concentration below 
the action level.
1,2-dichloropropane is present in your water at a concentration above 
the action level. Bottled water will be supplied to your residence for 
drinking and cooking purposes until arrangements have been made for 
implementation of a permanent water supply alternative (GAC filter 
system or public water).

If you have any questions, please contact me at 566-3654.

Sincerely,
An, .. v .Tunv,-; Oaw\.

Naomi Davidson
Supervising Environmental Analyst 
Permitting, Enforcement and Remediation 
Division

enclosure

, ( Primed on Recycled Paper )
79 Elm Street * Hartford, CT 06106 • 5124 

An Equal Opportunity Employer
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Dear Sir or Madam;
; :|T: ' ’ ■ - ■ . i ;’C' ' : iO. ... , \

The analytical results from' the water sample taken at your home oh 
05,;. a ; '( \-pi t( have been received and recorded at my' office. Your water

was tested for the presence, of ethylene dibromide (EDB) and other volatile 
organic compounds (VOCs). A copy of the results is attached.

Please note the following: (Only those comments that are checked apply to 
your home.)

EDB was not detected in your water at this time. We will be sampling 
your well several times over the next 5 years to ensure that EDB does 
not impact you. If at some time in the future your well does become 
contaminated with EDB at a concentration greater than the action level, 
you will be notified as to what action should be taken.
EDB was detected at ________ _ ppb in your water. The action level for
EDB is 0.10 ppb. 1 . •
EDB is present in your water 'at concentrations below the action level. 
At these levels it is net considered to be a risk to your health. 'We
will be sampling your water again -in ______  month(s) to ensure, that the
level pf EDB remains low. ,
1,2-dichloropropane was not detected in your water supply. «
1,2-dichloropropane was detected at a concentration of ______ in y'our
water. The action level for 1,2-dichloropropane is 5.0 ppb.
1,2-dichloropropane is present in your water at a concentration below 
the action level.
1,2-dichloropropane is present in your water at a concentration above 
the action level. Bottled water will be supplied to your residence for 
drinking and cooking purposes until arrangements have been made for 
'implementation of a permanent water supply alternative (GAC filter 
system or public water).

If you have any questions, please contact me at 566-3654.

enclosure

Sincerely,
A G-~..

Naomi Davidson
Supervising Environmental Analyst 
Permitting, Enforcement and Remediation 
Division

(Printed on Recycled Paper)

79 Elm Street ■ * Hanford, CT 06106 - 5124 
An Equal Opportunity Employer


